BOUNTIFUL CITY
PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA m

TUESDAY, JULY 15, 2025 A\
6:30 P.M. BOUNTIFUY,

Notice is hereby given that the Bountiful City Planning Commission will hold a meeting in the
Council Chambers, Bountiful City Hall, located at 795 South Main Street, Bountiful, Utah,
84010, on the date and time provided. The public is invited to attend.

1. Welcome
2. Meeting Minutes from June 17, 2025, and July 01, 2025, to be reviewed at the next meeting.

3. Zone Map Amendment from R-4 (Single-Family Residential) to MXD-R (Mixed-Use
Residential) at 2523 South 100 West
Senior Planner Corbridge

e Public Hearing continue to a date uncertain

4. Preliminary Review for a 4-Lot Single-Family Residential Subdivision, Hillside Farms
Subdivision at 3985 South Bountiful Boulevard
Senior Planner Corbridge

e Review
e Public Hearing
e Recommendation

5. Planning Director’s report, update, and miscellaneous items

6. Adjourn
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Planning Commission

Staff Report m
/Y N\
Subject: Preliminary Approval of the Hillside Farms BOUEETI,:IJPUL
Subdivision at 3985 South Bountiful Boulevard
Author: Amber Corbridge, Senior Planner
Date: July 15, 2025

Background
The applicant, Brett Hart, is requesting preliminary approval of a proposed subdivision at

3985 South Bountiful Boulevard, located in the Single-Family Residential (R-3) Zone. This
request is to subdivide a 5.26-acre approx. area into four (4) single-family residential lots.
The lot facing Bountiful Boulevard is part of Newport Heights Subdivision Plat A (See Lot
37 in the attached Newport Heights Subdivision Plat A); also, shown as Lot 1 below. This
and the three (3) additional lots, accessed by Hillside Circle, would make up the proposed
subdivision.
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Analysis
The Planning Commission will need to find the proposed subdivision meeting the Bountiful
City Subdivision Code:

1. Bein the best interest of the public
Be in harmony with good neighborhood development of the area concerned and
Citywide

3. Meets City codes and ordinances

The proposed subdivision includes a modification to the property associated with the
existing home on Bountiful Boulevard and adding three more single-family lots. Staff
believes the proposed subdivision is consistent with the surrounding single-family
residential development and meets the best interest of the community.

Proposed Lot 1 includes the single-family dwelling with accessory structures (as shown in
Figure 1 below and Attached C300). The demolition plan shows accessory structures being
moved/removed. The removal of these structures should happen before final recordation
of the subdivision plat. Staff recommends adding this as a condition of approval.

Figure 1. Aerial Imagery of 3

Friic 8 # $ 3
[ Z

985 S Bountiful Boulevard, Bountiful, UT, MapGeo. 2025
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Staff reviewed the proposal for compliance with City codes and the Subdivision ordinances.
The following proposed lot measurements meet the minimum standards outlined in the
Code (14-4-104 and 105):

LOT AREA WIDTH* SETBACKS*
Lot 1 19,977 SF 107 F: 35 R:59 S:8 S:93
Lot 2 16,156 SF 106’ Vacant

Lot 3 67,416 SF 83’ Vacant

Lot 4 99,023 SF 190’ Vacant

*Measurements are approximate

There are minor typical comments from staff noted on the attached Proposed Plat
Amendment with redlines. The existing utilities and road network around the proposed
development are sufficient to serve the anticipated demands.

Department Review
This staff report was written by the Senior Planner and was reviewed by the City Engineer,
City Attorney, and Planning Director.

Significant Impacts

The proposal requires new infrastructure which is compatible with the existing
infrastructure. The lot would bring in more single-family lots which meets the existing
character of the neighborhood.

Recommendation
Staff recommends the Planning Commission review the proposed Preliminary Subdivision
Plat, hold a public hearing, and approve subject to:

1. Remove accessory structures shown on the demolition plan before final recordation
of the subdivision plat.
2. Meet all staff review comments.

Attachments
1. Proposed Hillside Farms Plat
2. Proposed Hillside Farms Plans
3. Newport Heights Subdivision Plat A
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FOUND NAIL HOLE ON LINE EXTENSION,
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HILLSIDE FARM SUBDIVISION
INCLUDING LOT 37, NEWPORT HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION PLAT A
LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN
BOUNTIFUL CITY, DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH
MARCH 2025

Lor 32

NEWPORT HEIGHTS PLAT A

o135 Lor 31

|7.0'PUE

$89°37' 30"E_408.45"
193.00° 159.27'
_RReen.

PLAN REVIEW
06/19/2025 4:40:02 PM
BOUNTTFUL iy Gheney, Bounti Ciy Engineer

TYPICAL GOMMENTS BLUE TEXT GRAY BAGKGROUND.

NE COR, SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4
SEC 6, T.IN., R.1E., S.LB.&M.
NOT FOUND

TES

B

THE DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL EASEMENT AND THE FLOOD CONTROL ACCESS
EASEMENT ARE FOR ACCESS TO AND MAINTENANCE OF HOOPER DRAW. NO
'DEVELOPMENT IS PERMITTED WITHIN THESE EASEMENTS.

'SURFACE DRAINAGE ON THESE LOTS SHALL BE DIRECTED TOWARD BOUNTIFUL
BOULEVARD (PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY) AND SHALL BE DIRECTED AWAY FROM THE
DRAINAGE AND FLOOD CONTROL EASEMENT AND HOOPER DRAW.

NEW DEVELOPMENT OF THESE LOTS MUST MEET CITY STANDARDS AND
REQUIREMENTS AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.

THERE IS NO CONSTRUCTION EAST OF “TOE OF 30% SLOPE" LINE.

ALL PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (P.U.E.) ARE 7.0-FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
BUILDING SETBACKS ARE 8.0 FEET ON SIDES, 20.0 FEET IN THE REAR AND 25.0 FEET

N
2
&

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

1, JEREMIAH R. CUNNINGHAM, A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, CERTIFY THAT I HOLD CERTIFICATE
NO. 9182497 IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 58, CHAPTER 22, OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS LICENSING ACT, THAT AN ACCURATE SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN COMPLETED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH UTAH CODE SECTION 17-23-17,
AND THAT T HAVE VERIFIED ALL MEASUREMENTS. T CERTIFY THAT T HAVE PLACED MONUMENTS ON
‘THE GROUND, AS REPRESENTED ON THIS PLAT, AND THAT THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND
DESCRIBED HEREWITH SHALL BE SUBDIVIDED INTO LOTS AND STREETS HEREAFTER TO BE KNOWN AS
HILLSIDE FARM SUBDIVISION.

JEREMIAH R. CUNNINGHAM, P.LS. UT #9182497

BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING ON THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD AT THE MOST WESTERLY
CORNER OF LOT 36 OF NEWPORT HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION PLAT A, SAID POINT
BEING NORTH 00°08'42" WEST 1319.52 FEET ALONG THE SECTION LINE AND NORTH 89°37'30" WEST
/08.66 FEET TO A CORNER OF SAID LOT 36, AND NORTH 42 °17'13" WEST 173.40 FEET FROM THE
'SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND
MERIDIAN, DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH, AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH 42°17'13" EAST 173.40 FEET ALONG
SAID LOT LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NEWPORT HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION PLAT A; THENCE
SOUTH 89°37'30" EAST 408.45 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF
LOT 310, SUMMERWOOD ESTATES SUBDIVISION PHASE 3, SAID POINT BEING NORTH 89°37'30" WEST
300.21 FEET FROM THE EAST SECTION LINE OF SAID SECTION 6 (RECORD TIE IS WEST 300 FEET FROM
‘THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID
SECTION 6); THENCE SOUTH 37°13'46" WEST 362.06 FEET ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE TO THE MOST
WESTERLY LOT CORNER OF SAID LOT 310 (RECORD DISTANCE IS 362.41 FEET); THENCE
SOUTH 89°37'30" EAST 119,50 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 310 TO A POINT THAT IS
NORTH 89°37'30" WEST 400.50 FEET FROM THE SECTION LINE (RECORD TIE IS WEST); THENCE
'SOUTH 00°08'42" EAST 145.00 FEET (RECORD BEARING IS SOUTH); THENCE NORTH 89°37'30" WEST

S = 40016 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT 101, SUMMERWOOD ESTATES SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 (RECORD
% P T e T o, CTTY EXCEPTION FOR A ‘COURSE IS WEST 400.50 FEET); THENCE NORTH 00°00'00" EAST 6.96 FEET ALONG SAID EAST LINE TO
() i12.84 [ 200.35' 0-FOOT | ( ) d w THE NORTHEASTERLY LOT CORNER OF SAID LOT 101; THENCE NORTH 61°20'35" WEST 77.92 FEET
<, 7. PARCEL "A" IS DEDICATED AT THE RECORDING OF THIS PLAT AS A PUBLIC UTILITY 2 d
Line Table R Sy /i — . NB%°37°30'W 313.19" 'AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT. 5 ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 101 TO A POINT THAT IS SOUTH 61°20'35" EAST 252,38 FEET
S ) © ¥ . o z FROM THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD; THENCE NORTH 00°00'00" EAST
UINE # | DIRECTION | LENGTH v ."\: o (’/ B R SANITARY STWER g 21273 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25°28'40° WEST 29.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 56°4109" WEST
—— " o o R T (CURRENTLY TAX PARCEL #01-021-0092) IN ORDER TO CONNECT TO THE SANITARY g 123.05 FEET TO SAID EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE; THENCE NORTH 20°43'31" EAST 61.27 FEET ALONG
U | Noo° 00 00 | 6.96 & o CL8 (LOT SAID EAST LINE TO A POINT ON A TANGENT, 664.00-FOOT-RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT; THENCE
§ R o oDl 'SEWER IMPROVEMENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS PART OF THIS DEVELOPMENT. N
— " B & \ i) o, THE STATE PLANE BEARING ALONG THE BASIS OF BEARING IS I NORTHEASTERLY 208,42 FEET ALONG SAID CURVE AND EAST LINE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
L2 | Ne1°20'35'W | 77.92 & QIRIRUR 00 EASEeT el g E PLANE | o 17°59'04", CHORD BEARS NORTH 38°43'01" EAST 207.57 FEET, TO THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF
] Q ~ ‘\ (SEENOTES) 1) 1Ey SOUTH 87° 12' 16" EAST CALCULATED USING NAD 1983 STATE PLANE | a SAID LOT 36 AND TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
13| N2se 28 40w | 29.04° & & P S 12 , ‘COORDINATES IN THE UTAH NORTH ZONE. a g
4| N29° 43 31 | 61.27' \ N I 3%"19\‘3131313131‘1313131313131313131313131313'5‘ {,I 9. 'f 0 ” u (BASIS OF BEARING IS SOUTH 87°32'31" EAST 2485.72 FEET FROM THE WITNESS CORNER OF THE
& S[E e e 589°37' 30"E > o N893730"W 400.50' o SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 6 TO THE WITNESS CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
15 | noaysre | a6y N SRERE westvRECORD) T — — — —|— — % OF SAID SECTION 6)
o 41' 09" v SR Fmn LOT4 -FOUND REBAR AND CAP N 9
L6 | S58°41'09'E | 37.01° P> 03%2 S w00, 2 1‘3131313131W131313131313‘3‘3‘3131313139‘1‘ ,0235Q. FT. STAMPED "BYRD", AT CORNER | | b WHOLE PARCEL CONTAINS 5.195 ACRES.
7 | nseoaroow | se2 ey 35, 0 R, S| b s BUILDABLE AREA=5,098 SQ. FT. = & 18
Or g7, "R, 2 [ ko] & 8.8
18 | S56°4100°E | 464 RO o ~ & &=
B Q | 7
1o [ wooro0'o0e | 00 COMHON AREA o = & WITNESS CORNER TO OWNER'S DEDICATION
N
10 | so0e00 00 | 1.00° SUMMERWOOD ESTATES NS N SO 174 COR, . SE CORNER, SEC, 6 WE, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED LAND, HAVING CAUSED THE SAME TO
—— ; SUBDIVISION' PHASE 1 o5 & FOUND DG 5. MONGMENT. TAN, R, S1LB.EM- ‘THE SUBDIVIDED INTO LOTS AND STREETS TO BE KNOWN AS HILLSIDE FARM SUBDIVISION, DO
L11 | NOO°00°00°E | 10.64' SB G " NOT FOUND. HEREBY DEDICATE FOR THE PERPETUAL USE OF THE PUBLIC ALL PARCELS OF LAND SHOWN ON THIS
12 | nevr 3730w | 1288 1N | PLAT AS INTENDED FOR PUBLIC USE, INCLUDING STREETS AND PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS AND DO
N9° 15' 30'W . WARRANT TO THE CITY THAT THE SAME ARE FREE OF ALL ENCUMBRANCES THAT COULD INTERFERE
- 53 30 W 2483,57
116.95' (M&R.) = “(MERS. & REC. WITH THEIR USE AS HEREIN DEDICATED.
Curve Table a1y ~
NB9® 37 30°W 9,47 937 30" .16" SOUTH 1/4 COR,, SEC. 6 ~ s IN WITNESS WHEREOF WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS THIS DAY OF
URVE # | RAD. | LENGTH B CHD BEARING | CHD LENGTH Lor 1ot Lr T T COR) 89 37(V\;;Eg1 4,;’; 5100 16 TN, RAE, SLBEM. (ﬁggi;ﬂofg% 2 .
. NOT FOUND 7
| eoa00 | 20842 | 1759 00 | aee a3 02e | 207.57 SUMMERWOOD ESTATES Realte
SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 TAX 1D 01-021-0090 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT R
| 66400 | 1622 | 001°23'59" | 530°25'30'W | 16.22' )
G | e6a00 | 5967 | 005 08 54" | 533° 41 57w | 59.65° LEGEND ONTHIS____ DAYOF 20, THERE APPEARED BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY L D MICHAEL NIELSEN CAROLYN NIELSEN
PUBLIC, WHO DULY ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THEY SIGNED IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITNESS CORNER T0 SE CORNER,
o4 | 66400 | 132553 | 011°26' 11" | 541° 59' 20'W | 132.31" AND FOR THE PURPOSE THEREIN MENTIONED. SEC. 6 T.IN,, R.1E, 5.LB.&M.
cs 157.00' | 10173 | 037°07'30" | N40° 07 24'W | 99.96' PROPERTY LINE FOUND D.C.5. MONUMENT
. - . ADJACENT PROPERTY NOTARY PUBLIC: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
C6 | 207.43 | 7283 | 020°06'59" | $31°37 09°E | 72.45' _ —
7 | 3000 | 4972 |094°5733" | s11° 12 22'€ | 44.22 N eemon e RESIDENCE: " GNED NOT, TC. B ICHAEL AR CARGLYNRIELSEAL WO DULY ACKNOWLEDGED T
00 | 4072 o 5733 | S11° 12 22" 22 SECTION LINE S SR S T oy s s s . s oo 0 E ~ S U UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, D. MICHAEL AND CAROLYN NIELSEN, WHO DULY ACKNOWLEDGED TO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AR RIDI b p T ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH
& 5000 | 1022 [0o0r 30 | wioe o7 2wt | 10735 TIE TO MONUMENT — — — — — oo i ME THEY SIGNED FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY AND FOR THE PURPOSE THEREIN MENTIONED.
e I R — < STAR GAS COMPANY, dba ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH, HEREBY APPROVES THIS PLAT SOLELY FOR
y . 02 57" | N50° 39" 417 EASEMENT LINE ; v g 3
€9 | 18400 | 5154 | 016°02'57" | N50° 39'41'W | 5137 LIEN HOLDER CONSENT ‘THE PURPOSES OF CONFIRMING THAT THE PLAT CONTAINS PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS. NOTARY PUBLIC;
N . Ep— - 05’ 561 N BUILDING SETBACK — ' —!!— 11— 11— — i — i — ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL EASEMENTS IN ORDER TO SERVE THIS -
co 184.00' | 67.68' | 021°04'33" | N32°05'56'W | 67.30' ON Ti#E 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015, BKF HART AND LISA HART, ENTERED INTO A TRUST DEED (“DEED OF TRUST") DEVELOPMENT. THIS APPROVAL DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ABROGATION OR WAIVER OF ANY RESIDENCE:,
Y y © 08' 05" | S50° 37" 41" . ROAD & UTILITY EASEMENT - Frmmamimn WITH A ERPITIE R EWAICH DEED OF TRUST IS SECURED BY THE PROPERTY MORE PARTICULARLY OTHER EXISTING RIGHTS, OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES INCLUDING PRESCRIPTIVE RIGHTS -
ci 30.00° | 30.44' | 058°08' 05" | S50°37'41°E | 29.15' (ENTRY #562162, D.CR)  Libttineab it bt T DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED DEED OF TRUST. SAID DEED OF TRUST WAS RECORDED ON 09/16/2022, AS ENTRY NO. /AND OTHER RIGHTS, OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES PROVIDED BY LAW OR EQUITY. THIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
y ; o 45 04" | NGS? 49' 121 " 3498709 IN BOOK 8094 AT PAGES 1460, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE DAVIS COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE. APPROVAL DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE, APPROVAL OR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ANY g
C12 | 5400 | 2615 | 027°45 04" | N65° 49' 12'W | 25.90 ; 3
A I R Y ‘TERMS CONTAINED IN THE PLAT, INCLUDING THOSE SET FORTH IN THE OWNER DEDICATION
c13 54.00' | 69.75' | 074°00' 15" | N14° 56' 32'W | 65.00 ASPEN TITLE INSURANCE IS FULLY AWARE THAT BRETT HART AND LISA HART IS IN THE PROCESS OF RECORDING A PLAT OR IN THE NOTES, AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE OF PARTICULAR TERMS OR
CREATING A PROJECT KNOWN AS HILLSIDE FARM SUBDIVISION, AND ASPEN TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY HEREBY CONSENTS TO  CONDITIONS OF NATURAL GAS SERVICE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT
c14 54.00' | 148.86' | 157° 56'25" | S78° 58' 12"E | 106.00" DRAINAGE AND FLOOD 7, ‘THE RECORDING OF THE PLAT FOR ALL PURPOSES SHOWN THEREON. ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH'S RIGHT-OF-WAY DEPARTMENT AT 800-366-8532.
S0 e LI e i N U UTILITY APPROVAL
il e 476 | 2590414 N € | 8 (seEnoTES) DATEDTHIS____DAYOF______ ,20 SUESTAR GAS CONPANY. 50. DAVIS SEWER IMP. DISTRICT: DATE:
C16 | 130.00° | 133.15' | 058° 41 08" | N29° 20'35'W | 127.41 RECORD CALLS () BOUNTIFUL LIGHT AND POWER: DATE:
a7 3000 | 47.96' | 091°35'20" | 575°31' 11'W | 43.01" 5/8" REBAR ¥vm« ~ENTE#LU5; o e WESTERN STATES TITLE COMPANY APPROVEDTHIS_____ DAYOF____ .20 BOUNTIFUL CITY WATER: DATE:
cis | 13000 | 1079 | ooee a5 27 | wsee 18 25w | 1079 e e BY: CENTURY LINK: DATE:
PRINTED NAME:
C19 | 13000 | 1677 | 007°23 33" | N5O° 13'55'W | 1676 TITLE: COMCAST: DATE:
oD PR eney © TITE: BOUNTIFUL IRRIGATION DISTRICT: DATE:
€20 | 130.00' | 105.59' | 046° 32 08" | N23° 16 05"W | 102.71" (A NoTED) : :
1 NO WARRANTY FINAL APPROVAL PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL CITY ATTORNEY'S APPROVAL DAVIS COUNTY RECORDER
v 1470 South 600 West
BOUNTIFUL CITY ORDINANCE §14-4-104A REQUIRES THAT SINGLE APPROVED ONTHIS ___ DAY OF 0__ ENTRY NO. FEE PAID

Entellus

Woods Cross, UT 84010
Phone 801.298.2236
www.Entellus.com

PROJECT #2045001
0372372022, AL

0372872022, AL
04/28/2022, ALT

03/12/2025, CES
05/19/2025, DEW

FAMILY DWELLINGS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED ON USEABLE LAND
(SLOPES NOT EXCEEDING 30%). BY GRANTING ANY APPROVAL OR
PERMITS, BOUNTIFUL CITY DOES NOT WARRANT THAT ANY LAND

UPON WHICH A STRUCTURE I TO BE BUILT MEETS THIS CRITERIA.

PLANNING DIRECTOR

CITY ENGINEER

APPROVED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF BOUNTIFUL CITY,
THIS DAY OF 20

2

APPROVED ON THIS DAY OF

PLANNING DIRECTOR

BOUNTIFUL CITY ATTORNEY

FILED FOR RECORD AND RECORDED THIS DAY OF.
AT INBOOK OF
COUNTY RECORDER:

20,

DEPUTY
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HILLSIDE FARMS SUBDIVISION

3985 SOUTH BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD
LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 6, T. 1 N, R 1 E, SLB&M.
BOUNTIFUL CITY, DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH

SUBDIVISION

Sheet List Table
Number Title gé gé gél

C100 COVER S5 =8 A

C101 NOTES

C200 TOPO & BOUNDARY SURVEY s B

C300 DEMOLITION PLAN

C400 SITE PLAN

C500 GRADING PLAN

c600 UTILITY PLAN :

€900 SITE DETAILS :

901 UTILITY DETAILS -
SCALE: 1"=1000" EC100 EROSION CONTROL

V200 PRELIMINARY PLAT

CITY ENGINEER'S APPROVAL

APPROVED BY THE BOUNTIFUL CITY ENGINEER, THIS DAY

20,

BOUNTIFUL CITY ENGINEER

GENERAL NOTES

. ALL WORK WITHIN A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL CONFORM
TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OWNER'S STANDARDS &
SPECIFICATIONS.

. AL UTILITY WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE UTILITY OWNER'S
STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS.

FEATURES. AS SUCH, THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE
COMPLETE, UP-TO-DATE, OR ACCURATE. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO STOP WORK AND NOTIFY
‘THE ENGINEER IF CONFLICTING INFORMATION IS FOUND IN
THE FIELD.

g
H
5
B
7
2
B
B
z
§
g
gI
2]
i
g
g

:
é

6. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY THE LOCATION AND
cient| BRETT HART 3. THESE PLANS DO NOT INCLUDE DESIGN OF DRY UTILITIES. ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING MANHOLES AND OTHER UTILITIES
Contact ‘THESE PLANS MAY CALL FOR RELOCATION, AND/OR REMOVAL. PRIOR TO STAKING AND CONSTRUCTION.
AND/OR CONSTRUCTION OF DRY UTILITIES, BUT ARE NOT
phone [ (801) 300-3694 OFFICIAL DRAWINGS FOR SUCH. DESIGN AND COORDINATION 7+ CALL BLUESTAKES AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO DIGGING. DO
address| har m OF DRY UTILITIES IS BY OTHERS. NOT PROCEED UNTIL BLUESTAKES ARE MARKED.

BENCHMARK MAG NAIL IN SIDEWALK
ELEVATION 5159.40

PLAN REVIEW
. 06/19/2025 4:40:57 PM
BOUNTIFUL 1oy Ghoney, Bountiul Giy Engineer

TYPICAL COMNENTS BLUE TEXT GRAY BACKGROUND.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND OBTAINANY 8-
PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THE WORK SHOWN HEREON.

=

‘THE LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS A BEST ESTIMATE BASED ON
UTILITY COMPANY RECORDS, BLUESTAKES, AND FIELD
MEASUREMENTS OF READILY OBSERVABLE ABOVE-GROUND

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S AND SUBCONTRACTOR'S

SPONSIBILITY TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE HEALTH AND SAFETY
REGULATIONS, AND THEY SHALL ASSUME SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
FOR JOB-SITE CONDITIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THIS
PROJECT, SO THAT ALL EMPLOYEES ARE PROVIDED A SAFE
PLACE TO WORK, AND THE PUBLIC IS PROTECTED.

Cl100

COVER
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GENERAL NOTES UTILITY NOTES GRADING NOTES LEGEND LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS °
L. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS OF THE LOCAL | 1. ALL SERVICE LATERALS SHALL BE EXTENDED 2 FEET PAST THE 7FOOT PUE. | 1. SITE GRADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS s L LGH POINT STATION 23 ¢
GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY. CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE BEFORE BEGINNING. AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH IN THE SOILS " INSTDE DIAMETER % ¢g
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALTTY 2 D EXISTING WATER LINE b Ve el evATON ZEdq g
2. CONTRACTOR T0 FIELD VERIFt LOCATION,SIZE, AND AVAILAGILTY OF XISTING UTILITES. DESIGN STANDARDS AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS REPLACING ALL SOFT, YIELDING OR UNSUITABLE MATERIALS AND REPLACING PROPOSED WATER LINE o~ e g_% g
UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR IT WITH SUITABLE MATERIALS AS SPECIFIED IN THE SOILS REPORT. ALL F TRRIGATION 2422
HIS/HER EXPENSE. SEE UTILITY NOTE 3. 3. LOCATIONS OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE EXCAVATED OR FILLED AREAS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED SECTION CORNER EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION e IR MANHOLE Zé-=
LOCATIONS. CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY CONNECTION POINTS WITH PROCTOR MAXIMUM DENSITY PER ASTM TEST D-1557 EXCEPT UNDER. PROPOSED FIRE PROTECTION A Ay 52
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FOOT UNITS AND ARE TO THE TOP BACK OF CURB UNLESS SHOWN EXISTING UTILITIES, INCLUDING LOCATIONS AND INVERT ELEVATIONS OF BUILDING FOUNDATION WHERE IT SHALL BE 95% MIN. OF MAXIMUM N g 22%F
OR NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES OR PIPES, BEFORE STAKING OR CONSTRUCTING DENSITY. MOISTURE CONTENT AT TIME OF PLACEMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED &  vonuMENT b eRAL SERVICE 2Ly
ANY NEW UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE 29 ABOVE NOR 3% BELOW OPTIMUM. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A WATER MANHOLE D LAND DRAIN S8E8¢%
4. PROVIDE HANDICAP RANPS AT ENOS OF WALKVAYS. END 0.1 ABOVE FLOWLINE OF CURS. CAUSED T0 EXISTING UTILITIES AND UTILITY STRUCTURE THAT ARE TO COMPACTION REPORT PREPARED BY A QUALIFIED REGISTERED SOILS B3087 13082 D R o S22
REMAIN. ENGINEER, VERIFYING THAT ALL FILLED AREAS AND SUBGRADE AREAS 82 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION WATER METER b UNEAL ey
5. CURB AND GUTTER SHALL BE AS PER APWA STD DWG NO 205 TYPE A. WITHIN THE BUILDING PAD AREA AND AREAS TO BE PAVED, HAVE BEEN s up o etz
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO EXPOSE ALL UTILITY SERVICES STUBBED COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECS AND THE FIRE HYDRANT s Low por 7]
6. UTILITY INFORMATION INDICATED ON DRAWING IS BASED UPON VISUAL OBSERVATION OR INTO PROJECT PROPERTY AND GIVE ENTELLUS, 48 HOLRS PRIOR NOTICE SO RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH IN THE SOLLS. REPORT. PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION e e — =
INFORMATION FURNISHED BY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITIES WHICH MAY NOT BE VALID. LATERAL ENTELLUS CAN VERIFY DEPTHS AND INVERT ELEVATIONS TO DETERMINE IF MEGH  MECHANICA Y -
LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS ARE ASSUMED. SEE UTILITY NOTE 3. ‘CONFLICTS EXIST. ALSO ANY EXISTING UTILITIES THAT RUN ACROSS 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO USE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR PROVIDING BLOWOFF i MAOLE ~/, —
PROJECT PROPERTY WHICH MAY CAUSE POTENTIAL CONFLICT NEED TO B EROSION CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT., SPECIFIC DETALLS U DOWNWARD GRADE [ O
7. AL GRADING SHALL BE DONE UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER EXPOSED AND LOCATED BOTH HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY. SHOWN SHALL BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER ACCEPTED LOCAL o - VALE Ne NORTHEAST =
WHO SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL FILL HAS BEEN PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS IN ‘CONTRACTOR PROCEEDS AT OWN RISK IF ENTELLUS IS NOT NOTIFIED TO PRACTICES. - N NORTHWEST =]
CURRENT INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. FIELD VERIFY THE ABOVE MENTIONED CONDITIONS. - — EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR R R ETER
3. UND UTILITIES AND ARE SHOWN IN — — _ EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR B oHp OVERHEAD ? LL}
8. COMPACTION TEST REPORTS SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE ENGINEER WITHIN 24 5. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE ALL UTILITIES WITH MECHANICAL THEIR APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS BASED UPON RECORD INFORMATION OSHA  OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HOURS OF A REQUEST. FINAL REPORTS AS SPECIFIED IN CURRENT INTERNATIONAL DRAWINGS WHERE APPLICABLE. AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION OF PLANS. LOCATIONS MAY NOT Gz PROPOSED CONTOUR T [ esow
BUILDING CODE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER HAVE BEEN VERIFIED IN THE FIELD AND NO GUARANTEE IS MADE AS TO —  —————— PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR ADMINISTRATION
COMPLETION OF GRADING. 6. NO GROUNDWATER OR DEBRIS TO BE ALLOWED TO ENTER THE NEW PIPE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE A REDUCER pc POINT OF CURVATURE
DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE OPEN END OF AL PIPES IS TO BE PLANS OR INDICATED IN THE FIELD BY LOCATING SERVICES. ANY = = = == = = = LOTORBOUNDARY LI\ o8 FORTLAND CONCRESE CEMENT
9. ALL STORM DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S ‘COVERED AND EFFECTIVELY SEALED AT THE END OF EACH DAYS WORK. ADDITIONAL COSTS INCURRED AS A RESULT OF CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO — — — — — — — — PUBLICUTILITY EASEMENT v oL POINT OF INFLECTION
RECOMMENDATIONS AND THE LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY'S STANDARDS AND. VERIFY LOCH'IONS or EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF . . . . THRUST BLOCK oL PROPERTY LINE
SPECIFICATIONS. 7. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSTALL PIPE OF CONSTRUCTION IN THEIR VICINITY SHALL BE BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR T T T T T BUILDABLEAREASETBACK e PARTS PER MILLION
ADEQUATE CLASSIFICATION WITH SUFFICIENT BEDDING TO MEET AL D ASSUMED INCLUDED i THE CONTRACT. — CENTERLINEOFROMD PROP B
10 STORM DRAIN PIPE WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR H-20 LOAD REQUIREMENTS. EXISTING FENCE EXISTING SEWER LINE POINT OF TANGENCY
RIGHT-OF-WAY OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 4. IF AT ANY TIME DURING CONSTRUCTION ANY UNFAVORABLE GEOLOGICAL PROPOSED SEWER LINE PUE PUBLIC UTILTLY EASEMENT
PRIVATE STORY DRAIN PLPE OPTIONS SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS. 8. ALL NEW SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED, WORK TN THAT AREA WILL STOP UNTIL PROPOSED FENCE PUESDE  PUBLIC UTILITY FASEMENT &
PVC PIPE, ASTM D3034, SDR 35, BELL & SPIGOT TYPE. WITH LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS. APPROVED CORRECTIVE MEASURES ARE OBTAINED FROM THE ENGINEER. DRAINAGE EASEMENT
3 RGP PIPE CLASS  BeLL 8 SHEOT VP SEWER MANHOLE e et
3. HIGH DENSITY CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE SMOOTH 9. ALLSEWER LINES AND LATERALS ARE TO BE SDR 35 PVC PIPE. 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING HIS/HER OWN ESTIMATE EXISTING BUILDING o POINT OF VERTICAL INFLECTION
INTERIOR PIPE, ASTM D3350 WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS. OF EARTHWORK QUANTITIES. A
10. SEWER LATERALS WILL BE INSTALLED AT A UNIFORM SLOPE OF NOT LESS Re ReoAR & CAP
11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CHECK CONDITIONS AT THE SITE THAN 2% GRADE AND THEY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 4 FEET OF COVER, | 6. WHERE NEW CURB AND GUTTER IS BEING CONSTRUCTED ADJACENT TO PROPOSED BUILDING R ROADWAY CENTERLINE
BEFORE STARTING WORK AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. EXISTING ASPHALT OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT, THE FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY: — e EXISTING LAND DRAIN RGP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
DISCREPANCIES. « PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY CONCRETE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE Row RIGHT OF WAY
11, ALL NEW CULINARY AND IRRIGATION WATER CONSTRUCTION TO BE DONE A LICENSED SURVEYOR VERIFY THE GRADE AND CROSS SLOPE OF THE EXISTING ASPHALT PROPOSED LAND DRAIN pry STORM DRAIN
12, TYPICAL DETAILS SHALL APPLY IN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DETAILED. IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY STANDARDS & CURS AND GUTTER FORS, SDCB  STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN
WHERE NO DETAILS ARE GIVEN, CONSTRUCTION WILL BE AS FOR SIMILAR WORK, DO NOT SPECIFICATIONS. . NTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE SLOPE AND GRADES TO THE LAND DRAIN MANHOLE 20D TORM DRAIN CLEANOUT
SCALE DRAWINGS. ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE. PROPOSED ASPHALT SOMH  STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
12, WATER UINES TO BE PUC C900. WATER INES SHALLBE A MINIMUM « THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY o8 TANDARD DIMENSION RATIO
13, ANY OMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF THE WORKING OF 10' HORIZONTALLY FROM SEWER MAINS. CROSSINGS SECTION WHICH DOES NOT CONFORM TO THE DESIGN OR TYPICAL CROSS pes
DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE STATE HEALTH STANDARDS. (HFCLANICAL JOINTS REQUIRED Vi X EXISTING CONCRETE = SoCoNDARY, SECTION
ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK INVOLVED. LESS THAN 16" VERTICAL OR 10’ HORIZONTAL SEPARATION FROM « THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CURB AND GUTTER EXISTING STORM DRAIN SIBEM  SALTLAKE BAGE & MERIDIAN
SEWER LINES.) POURS WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER. See erameation
14. PIPE BEDDING SHALL BE 3/8" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE. USE 3/4" MAXIMUM SIZE ROAD BASE PROPOSED CONCRETE PROPOSED STORM DRAIN paies STEEL PIPE
FOR BACKFILL NATERIAL COMPACT T0 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. NAXIMUM LIFT 8| 13. ALL WATER LINES SHALL 5 MININUY SZE AND SERVICE LATERALS S Ay SEWER
X SHALL BE 1-1/2" MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. .
heres ’ =B e T T T EXISTING CURB 8 GUTTER STORI DRAIN MAHOLE S0 SANITARY SEWER LEANOUT 3
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PUBLIC AND OSHA STANDARDS. 14. WATER SERVICE LATERALS TO INCLUDE ALL BRASS SADDLE; CORP. g oA <
STOP LATERAL, DOUBLE CHECK VALVE AND BACKFLOW PREVENTION - - - PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER CATCH BASIN / CLEANOUT s TR WATER Z Q 3
16. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION UTAH CHAPTER DEVICE, AND SHUTOFF VALVE IN B0X NEAR BUILDING EDGE. - - v i S s =
{APYA) MANUAL OF STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 2007 CDITION WITH ALL PERTINENT CURB INLET = :
SUPPLEVENTS AND AMENDENTS AN THE MANUAL OF STANDARD PLANS 2007 EDITION. | 15. AL WATER LINES SHALL BE A MINIMUY 48 BELOW FIISH GROUND EROSION CONTROL & & e S SECONDHRYWATERUNE 5 | I 4z
S STANDARD SPECIFIATIONS AN PLANS SHALL B 11 REQUIAEMENTS. TO TOP OF PPE. ALL VALVE SOXES AND NANHOLES SHALL BE RAISD REVENTON PN N ECE
17. IT IS INTENDED THAT THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRE ALL LABOR AND ‘COLLAR IN PAVED AREAS. b e e o G ONSTRUCTED X # STREETLIGHT ABBREVIATIONS T T ok E 2 ZF
VATERIALS RECLSSARY AND PROPER FOR THE WORK CONTEMPLATED AND THE WORK 0 BE A0 MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD | TRusSTEOK S It
COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR TRUE INTENT AND PURPOSE. THE CONTRACTOR | 16, CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY PUBLIC UTILITIES FOR CHLORINE TEST PRIOR . T To Back OF G Q [ =5
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY REGARDING ANY DISCREPANCIES OR TO FLUSHIMG LINES, CHLORINE LEFT IN PIPE 24 HOURS MINIMUM WITH 2. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES TO BE ADJUSTED TO MEET FIELD d LIGHT POLE . DIAMETER TEL TELEPHONE S) N S8
AMBIGUITIES WHICH EXIST IN THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS. THE ENGINEER'S L. ALL TURNING OF MAINLINE VALVES, CHLORINATION, CONDITIONS AT THL TIVE OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO : Tow Tob or CURBWALL ©n S ozg
INTERPRETATION THEREOF SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD FLUSHING, PRESSURE TLSTING, BACTERIA TESTING, ETC T O T CenSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTED PR A DELTA v T w | & 88
FOR ANY FIELD CHANGES MADE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORITY FROM COORDINATED WITH LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY. ALL Tesrs 1o e BAAE Or e e POWERPOLE . Tor ToPOFASPIALT SERH
THE OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER. IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWWA STANDARDS. . Setonne, Toves ToE “TOE OF SLOPE OR WALL = z =%
A
18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATELY SCHEDULING INSPECTION AND | 17. BOTTOM FLANGE OF FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE SET TO APPROXIMATELY e B PO e Kpose TS o TELEPHONE POLE ADA AMERICAN DISASILITIES ACT Toe  ToporeuTE s{' % 58
TESTING OF ALL FACILITIES CONSTRUCTED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. ALL TESTING SHALL 4" INCHES ABOVE BACK OF CURE ELEVATION. HYDRANTS TO INCLUDE ACCOMPLISHED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SEDIMENT ADS K PLASTIC PIPE ot N 2 3
CONFORM TO THE REGULATORY AGENCY'S STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. ALL TESTING AND ‘TEE, 6" LINE VALVE, AND HYDRANT COMPLETE TO MEET CITY LEAVING THE PROPERTY, SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN R R STITY POLE ::&A wg:;%g:ﬂgﬁmﬁsmﬁfm“"w w UNDERDRAIN = I3
e T T e QWNER; ALL RE-TESTING AND/OR REINSPECTION STANDARDS. WORKING CONDITION AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY. ASTM  AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND ueP UNDERGROUND POWER E = 8%
18, ALL NEW STORM DRAIN/LAND DRAIN CONSTRUCTION TO BE DONE IN MATERIALS ve VERTICAL CURVE =2 ab
19, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A NEATLY MARKED SET OF FULL-SIZE AS-BUILT RECORD ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY STANDARDS & O o o ke WILL BE PROTECTED - + = + sweETsen AWWA - AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION e R ATER > S &S
DRAWINGS SHOWING THE FINAL LOCATION AND LAYOUT OF ALL MECHANICAL; ELECTRICAL ‘SPECIFICATIONS. . . B8C BAR & CAP WL WATERLINE = w =z
AND INSTRUMENTATION EQUIPMENT; PIPING AND CONDUITS; STRUCTURES AND OTHER 5. ALL SEDIMENT WILL BE PREVENTED FROM ENTERING ANY STORM DRAINAGE ‘OinCCANAAANNANNIEARIT' EXISTING RETAINING WALL BLA BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT w waTERLNE 3 e 5
FACILITIES. THE AS-BUILTS OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE THE STREET LIGHT | 19. ALL STORM WATER CONVEYANCE PIPING TO BE RCP - CLASS 3 OR ‘SYSTEM THROUGH THE USE OF SANDBAGS, STRAW BALES, SILT FENCES, DDA’ PROPOSED RETAINING WALL BLDG BUILDING we WORK POINT ~ < ]
2 2 2 81 BENCHMARK -
LAYOUT PLAN SHOWING LOCATION OF LIGHTS, CONDUITS, CONDUCTORS, POINTS OF EQUAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SRAVEL, BOARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE METHODS. . ! = g
CONNECTIONS TO SERVICES, PULLEOXES, AND WIRE SIZES, AS-SULLT RECORD DRAWTHGS d d : COODDOOROONITIND" BAsTING ROCK WAL we, BOUDARY 3
SHALL REFLECT CHANGE ORDERS, ACCOMMODATIONS, AND ADJUSTMENTS TO Al 20. CONTRACTOR IS TO SUBMIT SITE PLAN/SUBDIVISION PLAT TO DOMINION ' OO PROPOSED ROCK WALL 3
IMPROVENENTS CONSTRUCTED, WHERE NECESSARY, SUPPLEMENTAL CRAWINGS SHALL BE ENERGY GAS FOR DESIGN OF GAS SERVICE TO BUILDINGS/LOTS. O D DR BLLLoE FOOTPAINTE S oE SEroEt Sonotb aubion - e risen e BRG BEARING N
PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH DOMINION ENERGY GAS FOR oy EXISTING FIBER OPT BY BUTTERFLY VALVE
ONTRACTOR LIMITS OF WORK VERSUS DOMINION ENERGY GAS LIMITS. . PROPOSED FIBER OPTIC g:s EHT"? ::ADsfr“mER
20, PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER TO ENGINEER, ¥
ONE SET OF NEATLY MARKED AS-BUILT RECORD DRAWINGS SHOWING THE INFORMATION | 21 ALL GAS LINE TAPS TO BE HOPE WITH COPPER TRACER WIRE AND T T St AT o e, EXISTING NATURAL GAS a cHoRD
REQUIRED ABOVE. AS-BUILT RECORD DRAWINGS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND THE COMPLETE DETECTA TAPE. TERMINATE TRACER WIRE AT APPROVED LOCATIONS. N ML THE NS PLANTIG SeAON S DEMNED BY THE LOCAL PROPOSED NATURAL GAS cH CHORD BEARING
AS-BULLT RECORD DRAWING SET SHALL BE CURRENT WITH ALL CHANGES AND DEVIATIONS GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY. _  EXISTING POWER a
REDLINED AS A PRECONDITION TO THE FINAL PROGRESS PAYMENT APPROVAL AND/OR FINAL | 2. ALL GAS LINE TAPS, VALVES AND CAPS TO BE FUSED USING ap AT IN PLA
ACCEPTANCE. ELECTRO-FUSION TECHNOLOGY. 5. REVEGETATE ALL DENUDED AREAS AS PER THE STANDARDS AND. PWR ————— PWR—————  PROPOSED POWER S N METAL PIPE
SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION 5. AL BECTUCAL COIUITLUNES O BE PLC 50110 0 €T, e i S S
X —ow o o PROPOSED OVERHEAD POWER
24, ALL PHONE AND TV CONDUITS TO BE PVC SCH 40 OR BETTER. 9 THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT: TG rower N concRer "
H
1. CONSTRUCTION EXIT IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT TIME OF ENTRY TO SITE. 25, CONTRACTOR 1 TO SUBMIT SITE PLASUBDIVISION PLAT 70 COMCAST FOR | A THEY SHALL  RESPONSIBLE TO CLEAN THE JOB SITE AT THE END OF EACH o " PROPOSED sonER ar o %
DESIGN OF CABLE TV SERVICE TO BUILDINGS/LOTS. CONTRACTOR TO
3 FOR SEDIMENT MEASURES. EXISTING TELEPHONE
7 CLERAND GRUB ARERS COORDINATE WITH COMCAST FOR CONTRACTOR LIMITS OF WORK VERSES | 5. THEY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL TRASH, To Demomon e
3. INSTALL SILT FENCES. COMCAST LIMITS. SCRAP AND UNUSED MATERIAL AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE IN A TIMELY PROPOSED TELEPHONE o1 DUCTILE IRON
MANNER.
26, CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF NEW TELEPHONE SERVICE DIAM  DIAMETER
. ING OF SITE AND BEGIN ROUGH GRADING.
@ COMPLETE CLEATING OF 5 G roueH ¢ 0 NEWw SUILDINGS ORLOTS WITH CNTURYLINK, A PvC CODUIT, . THEY SHALL B RESPONSIBLE TO MATNTATI THE SITE IN A NEAT, SAFE AND EXISTING IRRIGATION LIE DT DisTaNce
5. FILLAREAS SHALLBE FILLED N 12 INCH MAXIHUM LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95% B A R o ORDERLY MANNER AT ALL TIMES. S PROPOSED IRRIGATION LINE fe EAST, ELECTRIGIT, LECTRICAL E
CENTURYLINK. D.  THEY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO KEEP MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND TRASH @ . @@ IRRIGATION MARHOLE s EXISTING GRADE H
6. DRAINAGE WILL BE CONTROLLED AND GROUND SLOPED SO AS TO DIRECT RUNOFF TO 7. ALL UTILITIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE QUT OF THE WAY OF THER CONTRACTORS S0.AS NOT TO DELAY THE 108, o Elsow W -rover o
SEDIMENT CONTROLLED INLETS, . URE TO DO SO WILL RESULT TN A DEDUCTION FOR THE COST OF CLEAN e FLECTRICAL
CORRESPONDING AGENCY/DISTRICT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS: UP FROM FINAL PAYMENT. IRRIGATION METER [ eigprone
TISTALL REMAINDER OF STORM DRATN, R - BOUNTIFUL Y EoA EboE oF ASPHALT o
S Do - Do VeR DieTRICT E. THEY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN SAFETY, TRAFFIC CONTROL. v sloworr BC END VERTICAL e
8. INSTALL UTILITY LINES, WATER, ETC. T onTION PERMITS, RETESTING AND REINSPECTION AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE. BG HOVETON ARE seTon W-sewew
9. INSTALL CURBS, WALKS, ETC., AND STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS. ELECTRICAL - ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER F. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL EXCESS SOILS AND MATERIALS SHALL ° - VALVE B EXISTING W
TELEPHONE - CENTURYLINK BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE LAWFULLY ot FINTSH FLOOR ELEVATION
10, INSTALL BASE COURSE. NATURAL GAS - ENBRIDGE GAS DISPOSED OF OFF SITE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. B e FINISH GRADE -resicaTion
i FIRE HYDRANT
11, REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES, CLEAN OUT TEMPORARY SEDIMENTATION BASINS . THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LIGHTS, BARRICADES, SIGNS, TWO WORKING DAYS
AND REGRADE, CLEAN OUT SEDIMENT TRAPS AND CONVERT THEM TO STORM WATER FLAG-MEN OR OTHER DEVICES NECESSARY FOR PUBLIC SAFETY. T T esow 3 B A ED FOUNDATION 'BEFORE YOU DIG CALL XX
MANAGEMENT STRUCTURES. FTG FOOTING .
A ReDuCER G GAS, NATURAL GAS 1-800-662-4111 2045001
12 PAVESITE. v B ‘GRADE BREAK e o e, o8 SITE 2045001 (1o
THRUST BLOCK o GATE VALVE 801-208-2100
13- OWNER T0 BE RESPONSIBLE TO CHECK CLEAN OUT INLET SOXES FOR SEDINENT AND OIL HDPE  HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE £110- C Ji 0 Ji
He HIGH POINT
HPE HIGH POINT ELEVATION TS THE LW T CLL NOTES & LEGEND
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amber
Text Box
PROPOSED CONDITION OF APPROVAL: SHEDS TO BE MOVED PRIOR TO FINAL PLAT RECORDATION


ARG

ot

2 St
////f/ ‘g,//’é//////
7 e
72 aprs
7 Vet
4 27
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P4 F
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P ay
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7
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Vs |
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7
Y
Vs
4
V4
I// \\
Z
Vs .
7 NN N,
v SO
//I/ N s N LOT 36 Lor 33 Lor 32 Lor 31
,/’/ LOT 1 N
19,977 SQ. FT. v NEWPORT HEIGHTS PLAT A
352.27' (LOT)
S
NOTE:
LOTS 3 AND 4 HAD SUFFICIENT ELEVATION GATN IN THE
; LOT 2 FRONT YARD THAT A 20 FOOT SET BACK 1S WARRANTED, ALL
o RN OTHER LOTS FOLLOW THE TYPICAL 25 FOOT SET BACK.
16,156 SQ. FT.
1y
7
W LEGEND
/,
I///
4
//I/ le e LOT 3 ROAD & UL AN I T e
YR ) o i : PEEEHEENNNNNNNNN\\N
v~ N N it
S O S ¥ DRAINAGE AND FLOOD 77,
7 & NGNS e ksl 77 22
7R
1y
/7
)
/8
Va 7 o SYMBOL LEGEND
// [ CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
g [ D peg BOUNTIFUL CITY STANDARDS
yo
4 Lo i ' PEDESTRIAN PATH ACROSS ROAD
,/// / T =2 peR BOUNTIFUL CITY STANDARDS

N89° 37 30'W 313.19"

LOT 4
99,023 SQ. FT.

"ONCRETE SIDEWALK
ER BOUNTIFUL CITY STANDARDS

ORNER CURB CUT ASSEMBLY
ER BOUNTIFUL CITY STANDARDS

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT OVERLAY
PER BOUNTIFUL CITY STANDARDS

ASPHALT CONCRETE "T" PATCH
PER BOUNTIFUL CITY STANDARDS

MATCH NEW SIDEWALK TO EXIST. SIDEWALK

ALL ITEMS WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF WAY TO
CONFORM TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OWNER'S
STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS.

West

%
2
g

o
e
% &
&
=d
Do
-8
29
8=
o2
2y
35
22
=&

Entellus

HILLSIDE FARMS SUBDIVISION

3985 SOUTH BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD
BOUNTIFUL CITY, DAVIS COUNTY,

LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 6, T. I N., R. | E., S.L.B.&M.

ACCESSIBLE AREA CONSTRAINTS

ALL ACCESSIBLE AREAS ARE TO MAINTAIN THE FOLLOWING
MAXIMUM SLOPES AND TOLERANCES:

ACCESSIBLE PARKING:
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:48 (2%) THROUGHOUT.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
MINIMUM WIDTH OF 48". MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%)
ALONG THE ROUTE, MAXTMUM CROSS-SLOPE OF 1:48 (29%).

ACCESS ROUTE TURNAROUNDS:
A CLEAR 60" TURNING DIAMETER. MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:48
(29%) TN ANY DIRECTION.

LEVEL LANDING / EXTERIOR DOOR LANDING:
MINIMUM SIZE OF 60°X60". MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:48 (2%)
IN ANY DIRECTION.

ACCESSIBLE EGRESS TO PUBLIC WAY:
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%) ALONG THE ROUTE,
MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE OF 1:48 (2%).

N neoe 3730w 910>
(ESMT. TO COR.)

\

\
\
\‘\

ADA ACCESS RAMPS:
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 (8.33%), WITH A MAXIMUM
CROSS-SLOPE OF 29, THE TRANSITION BETWEEN ASPHALT
AND CONCRETE IS NOT TO EXCEED 1/2" VERTICAL (1/4" IF
BEVELED).

DATE

COMMENT

SITE PLAN

Bountiful City
Planning Commission Packet
July 15, 2025
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Lor 2

W:5163
W:5162

VOLUME: 4,071 CUFT. |
TOP: AT EXISTING GRADE
HIGHWATER: 5162.00

\ 7/ //// Va4
/ ////;///////é//
\ 2717501,
7/
77,77/
‘7
0
////
/1,
/
LOT 4

A ALRNORN

SITE BENCHMARK = 5159.40 AT MAG NAIL IN SIDEWALK

*\\\\\1\1)‘))\\\‘5!\\\\\\

0 o 30 « 50
J— s )
SCALE: 1" = 30"
DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS
27-May-25
Pre-Development Arca Analysis
area sqft. Acres c
uilding o 0.00 085
[improvements [ 0.00 090
Landscape 21,350 049 015
Total 21350 049 015
Post-Development Area Analys!
area sqft. Acres €
Buiicing 550 001 085
[1mprovements 1745 040 090
Landscape 3,355 0.08 015
[Tozal 2350 049 078
100 Year Storage Analysis
[N Preciptation Frequency Data Server
atiude: 410129 Longiude: -111.9491°
|Atiowable Runoff 001 disjacre
Allowable
Time 1 Runoff  Runoff | Storage
(min)) in/he 3 3 S
5 7.130 819 1 817
10 5420 1,245 3 1,242
15 4.480 1543 4 1,539
30 3020 2,080 9 2,072
60 1870 2,576 18 2,559
120 1,090 3,004 35 2,98
180 0746 3,083 53 3,03
360 03% 3274 106 3,168
720 0231 3819 212 3,607
1440 0131 4332 423 |> 3908

Required Detention 3,908

80th Percentile Retention Analysis
Poce EQ. A Riew = 0.225(Imp)-.05 when Imp<55%
P.c.. EQ. B Rnew = 1.24(Imp)-371 when Imp>55%

RV EQ. V= (Pass "R e AY12
etention _ Retention = WQRV*43560

o, .60 (in.)
e X
Mo
49 (acre)

@ 0.013 ac-ft
[Retention 576 cu.ft.
[Retention 576 culft.
Detention 3332 cuft.
Combined Storage 3,908 cu.ft.
[Highwater Elevation 5,161.09 L

5,159.93 ft
Fiow .00 cfs
C ).62 square-edge
Orifice Size 0.41 in.

NOTE:

AREA USED IN DRATNAGE CALCULATIONS SHOWN ON EROSION CONTROL
SHEET EC100.

ACCESSIBLE AREA CONSTRAINTS

ALL ACCESSIBLE AREAS ARE TO MAINTAIN THE FOLLOWING
MAXIMUM SLOPES AND TOLERANCES:

ACCESSIBLE PARKING:
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:48 (29%) THROUGHOUT.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
MINIMUM WIDTH OF 48". MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%)
ALONG THE ROUTE, MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE OF 1:48 (29%).

ACCESS ROUTE TURNAROUNDS:
" TURNING DIAMETER. MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:48
(29%) IN ANY DIRECTION.

LEVEL LANDING / EXTERIOR DOOR LANDING:
MINIMUM SIZE OF 60°X60". MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:48 (2%)
IN ANY DIRECTION,

ACCESSIBLE EGRESS TO PUBLIC WAY:
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%) ALONG THE ROUTE,
MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE OF 1:48 (2%).

ADA ACCESS RAMPS:
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 (8.33%), WITH A MAXIMUM
CROSS-SLOPE OF 29. THE TRANSITION BETWEEN ASPHALT
AND CONCRETE IS NOT TO EXCEED 1/2" VERTICAL (1/4" IF
BEVELED).

801.298.2236

www.Entellus.com

3985 SOUTH BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD
BOUNTIFUL CITY, DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH

LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 6, T. I N., R. | E., S.L.B.&M.

HILLSIDE FARMS SUBDIVISION

w
=
<
a
e
z
I}
H
5
*
>
o
DRAWN: XXX
APPROVED: STA
PROJECT 2045001

SITE_2045001(1)-dwg.

C500

GRADING PLAN

Bountiful City
Planning Commission Packet
July 15, 2025
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EXISTING ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATION BOXES:
OWNER/CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH PROVIDER

TO RELOCATE

HOT TAP EXIST. 8" CULINARY LINE:
/ITH NEW 8" TEE AND VALVE

New 60" Standard S5 Manhole #12 /
RIM: 516146

6" SSNEW-#19 IN:

6" SS-NEW-#11 OUT: 5157.20 ///
New 18"

%
New 18" RCP SD Pipe-611

7
A

EveRGENCY OvERFLGH
/ROUTE FOR RETENTION PON!
/,

] 6 SEWER LATERAL MINIMUM 2%
FO

/
NEW (8" FLARED END

, FL18"611: 516150

Y 7
y ey
4 A
ya N,
4 N
,//, _ A 7377
New 6" HDPE S5 Pipe-#15_ 4 7 7
143LF @ 2% R
D L
/

OUTSIDE OF DRIVEWAY

7
i
/
5161 Rt
:5157.20 /5

2
RCP SD Pipe-610__ -~
33LF O1.82%

4
2

TO

24LF @1.67%

ey

4001 SOUTH

W

PARCEL A

SECTION 524 OPEN SPACE

272: 5163.29

%
.
o,

New & HDPE S5 Pipe-#11
212LF @ 2%
" ~
/

/
/

S v

G: 5164.67
FL 18" 610: 5162.50

/L ewsw/

S LATERAL PER.
IsD STANDARDS
(Tve)

P
-EXIST, SSMH
Pal
v
s
7

P
Z3

A
7 A
’/\
~
~
-EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT

SCALE: 1" = 30

-CONNECT NEW 8" HDPE
PIPE TO EXIST. SSMH CONTRACTOR TO

VERIFY DEPTH OF EXISTING 6" LATERAL
PRIOR TO INSTALL AND ORDERING OF
ANY SEWER SYSTEM.

7
NEW STANDARD SD CURE
INLET BOX 522

INLET BOX 523
TOG: 5164.23

FL 18" 610: 5161.90
FL 18" 611: 5161.90

NEW BEND

-
NEW STANDARD SD CURE

+ SEWER TO HAVE 2% MINIMUM SLOPE AND 2' OF COVER, CONTRACTOR TO FIELD
'VERIFY AND NOTIFY ENGINEER IF MINIMUMS CAN NOT BE MET.

LOT 36 Lor 33 Lot 32

<

~/

\
/
Nwdrerservct e [/ / /
METER PER BQUNTIFUL /. /
smvspmogosreS / /. / ASPHALT PAVEMENT
/ TION:
' / / 3' COMPACTED ASPHALT
Nl FIREYDRENT a / / CEREE e
/ | , /

/

NEW 6 FIRE LINE /, /
PER CITY STANDARD /,/

~
ROW.LNE
ROW. LINE

NEW ROADWAY X-SECTION

LOT 4

CURB FIT TO EX. ASPHALT

THE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN IS BASED ON A SURVEY OF EXISTING EDGE OF ASPHALT
ELEVATIONS, AND IS INTENDED AS A BEST FIT OF NEW CONCRETE TO EXISTING ASPHALT
ELEVATIONS. THIS DESIGN IS SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT IN THE FIELD, THE CONTRACTOR
IS TO FIELD VERIFY A MINIMUM OF 2% AND A MAXIMUM OF 5% CROSS-SLOPE FROM
EXISTING ASPHALT TO THE LIP OF GUTTER & COORDINATE REQUIRED CHANGES WITH THE
ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING THE CURB & GUTTER SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

‘THE CONTRACTOR IS TO SAWCUT A NEAT, STRAIGHT EDGE ALONG THE EXISTING EDGE OF
ASPHALT & PLACE TACK OIL BEFORE PLACING NEW ASPHALT ADJACENT TO EXISTING
ASPHALT.

1470 South 600 West
Woods Cross, UT 84010
801.298.2236

tellus

En

=
3
=
o
=
o

 UTAH

3985 SOUTH BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD
BOUNTIFUL CITY, DAVIS COU

HILLSIDE FARMS SUBDIVISION

LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 6, T. |

DATE

COMMENT

C600

UTILITY PLAN

Bountiful City

Planning Commission Packet

July 15, 2025
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(NOTE 3)

L 7 N rwvewar apeRoscres aRe

. © v« NOT AVALABLE, PROVIDE 5 FEET

M v SQUARE FLATWORK AT INTERVALS
B OF 200 FEET MAXIMUM

CONTACTION JONT _ EXeASON JonT
OTE (NOTE 3)

(o

FNSH
(voTE 5) "o . CoNCRETE
_\ i (NOTE 2)

e el

COMPACT SUBGRADE

=
g —

(o 1)

eSO (Y0 PARK SRP)

oTHER
REPLAGENENTS [MATCH EXISTING, 4” WIN.
SEE_DRIVEWAY APPROACH PLANS FOR

SIDEWALK THICKNESS AT DRIVEWAYS

LANDING AT STREET LEVEL

. srr: "Gnomons wi. vaRr CONIGUATION OF EAUP, LINOING, AND TRANSITION WAY BE CHAKGED, BUT THEY

7 VEET DIVENSONS AND SL H
L 167 A PEQESTRAN, ACCESS ROUTE O THE EXTENSION OF A LATERAL LNE OF THE SDEWALK
INTERSECTS . FLOW- N RADIUS, THEN, A CORNER CURB. GLT ASSEMBLY M0 STRUCTED.

FLARES, CURB RETURNS, CURB WALLS, ETC. ARE AT ENGINEER'S DISCRETION.
© LNy OF AN RAP NOT REGUIED To EHCEED 15 TEET.

6" WIDE CURB WALL
(F REQURED)

SIDES OF PEDESTRAN
ACCESS ROUTE
CURB RETURN

AT ALTERNATE
—

O /? 2

(ot 7)

2 3
~cross SL0"
TRANSITON 1 R 2
@ = 4 FEET SQUARE MINIMUM (PLAN No. 238)
(@ =+ reer woe wnmn
(© = + FEET sauARE ML
T Mo PARK STRI) i PARK STRP)

CURB RETURN
ALTERNATE,

e APEXAREA___

— = o 7)

SECTION A-A TRANSITION 1 OR 2
(PLAN No. 238)
EXPANSION JOINT CONTRACTION JOINTS EXAMPLE F
[
WIDTH 4S SPECIFED
| [(IITTTTTTIYTTTTTd WNGW‘CE
=— I 60" | (PLN 36) R cross.
o
(n tout) = 25 x (D) (n inches)
wax 3
concreTe o O men | e
- 15 FEET SancReT:
sross suoee = oo To peceTon
UNTREATED BasE S peoestm NG SLOPE 15
SECTION B-B COURSE (NOTE 1) THE DRECT\ON uV DEDESTRIAN TRAVEL
Plon Mo Pian N
Concrete sidewalk 231 Corner curb cut assembly 235
December 2005 51 August 2006 59 Drawing 3 of 3
EDGE MILL
EDGE MILL SHALLOW EXCAVATION
(LESS THAN 45 INGHES FROM. PAVEMENT SURFACE 10 SOTIOM OF EXCAVATION)
somrou o
Richon sonr CONTRACTION JOINT
VAXMUM BREAKOVER ANGLE 2% MATCH EXISTING THCKNESS + 17
MILL DEPTH b NI 4" VINMU
) WL oFF FULL DEPTH\ AW CUT (& Ny
s
o1/ ____PaavexT f_‘ SONE Beens peccar | sonous oo,
! J } (NOTE 4) NOTE 1)
| L
L__+ L ] /\JJ.(" /}'{ 9,
e 157 27
i siope 33 TeET i e el
e
CONGRETE AfeA = 1347 <0, T CONCRETE AREA = 1539 S0, FT [
e coupscr s sk \umm —
IYPE E IYPE F CURB CUT ASSENBLEES, SET NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT (AL SDES) OR FLowA
ATCH ELEVATION OF /47 MIN. TO 1/2" WAX.

BOTION Of
SONRAchion Jawr

- hore 1
4

CONCRETE AREA = 1.989 SQ. FT.

IYPE G
[0 FLONUNE.

—== T T " T T !

A= T K 1 1T ]

coLD, JonT
No, s REBAR CONTRACTION JONTS EXPANSION LONT
18 00 NoTE 4 oTE 3)
CURB AND GUTTER JOINT DETAIL
Plan o
Curb and gutter 205
Jure 2005 27 Drawing 2 of 2

PAVEWENT 1O LIP OF
PAENE @DR@_ 38OVE UP OF GUTTER

2 n

L S

| S— - - R
SECTION

PAVING GEOTEXTLE

FABRC (NOTE 3)
2 W

VTR — o

o A e, i
o g ;

Sronme S

Plan Ko
Asphalt concrete pavement overlay 253
Moy 2005 79 Drawing 1 of 2

SouPACT BACKTL T0 THS
NG T

| BEFORE WAKI

SECOND PAVEMENT CUT D
SECOND' SURFACE REMOVAL

(ASPHALT RESTORA]

MATCH ExsTe

EXCAVATION BACKFILL
(SEE DRAWNGS OR

TIoN)

ING THICKNESS

(- VAT BXSTNG THCKNESS USiG

PAVEMENT OR CONCRETE SUBSTRATE

s e
FULL DEPTH’ UYW
SN pea Tk conr | AoomonAL RevOWAL
WS Bore L | o
P LAl
S £EL o e
- P

Warch 2006

E——
2.2

0% FLOw:

/ATION. BACKF)

(COMPOSITE. RESTORAT

Asphalt concrete
83

(SEE DRAWNGS OR
PLAN No. 381)

1oN)

Plan No.

patch 255

Drawing 1 of 2

West
T 84010

E

Phone 801.298.2236

Woods Cross, U
www.Entellus

1470 Sou

2
Entellus

o R 1E.,S.LB&M.
UTAH

BOUNTIFUL CITY, DAVIS COUNTY

HILLSIDE FARMS SUBDIVISION
3985 SOUTH BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD

LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 6, T. I N

u

3

H

H

.

5

g

H

5

«

3

3

&
DaN: o
APPROVE] 7]
PROJECT 1. F0i500]

SITE_2045001(1)-dwg.

Cc900

SITE DETAILS

Bountiful City
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CONSTRUCT FLOW TROUGHS.
A

4

DETERMINED Y
ENGINEER

cocrere coum -

(PLAN No. 402)
FINISH GRADE

ADUUST TO GRADE PER
(PLAN No. 360 OR 361)

CAST IRON OR
our PLLG

VARES
WN. 20

FROM. /Y
STRUCTURE

TRENCH BACKFILL
(PLAN No. 381 AND 382)

GROUT AROUND
|_— CouNECTION T0
SEWER MAN

| 4 SEWE| PPE. MIN. SLOPE 1/47/FT

SEVER LATERAL
CONNECTION 10
BE 4510 THE

%

West

Woods Cross, UT 84010
Phone 801.298.2236

1470 South 600

Entellus

1/8 BEND C.l
GRADE REQUIREENTS O HUB COUPLNG CENTER OF
¥ PIpE — 2.0% M SEWER NAN
o (OTE 6) - z . S0 )
ALTERNATES (NOTE 6) 5" PPE - 1.0% MK, o SNER SADDLE PER (NorE 2)
BACKFILL (NOTE 1) —%§ RCP CL lll RISER AND PIPE ZONE
¢ ) " CONES PER ASTM C 478 * IN_HGH WATER TABLE (PLAN No. 382)
BOWL WX REQURED
u SECTION
3 REMOVE UPPER 1/3 OF PIPE
g MELETED
E | CONSIRUCT MoRIAR SHELF it
A SLOPE OF 1.5 IN 127
) Plan No Plon No.
Sanitary sewer manhole 411 Sewer lateral connection 431
April 1987 189 Apri 1987 195
:
FRAME AND GRATE_ (3 B | ge resar som
(PLAN No. 308) “l - ol
A A BOUNTIFUL STANDARD
= — L FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION
A BOUNTIEUL FIRE YORANTREQUIRGHENTS  ACCEPTABLEMCOELS:
BEGN WARP | l | econ ware st oELCER e
(SEE NOTE €) N (SeE NoTE 6) ol e TYPICAL
<z CDNSU(?UCT)\ON SECTION
. JONT (TYP 2o
¢ B @ g xe FIRE HYCRANT T0 MEET AVVIAC 202 —
TYPE A - CURB INLET WITH SINGLE GRATE E‘H L -
NG PECE UhLVE Bx secnores

4 REBAR (TYP)
(NoTE 3)

0P oF CuRe OROP FLOWLINE 2°
_\ (Nore e
oF Gurten
BoTTOM oF cURe
-
L shokmLL (HOTE 2)
| UNTREATED BasE
COURSE (NOTE 1)
crouo
4 cuR opENING SRrace
(NOTE 6) -
7wt e v
Y0P BACK OF GoRa
K LIGNMENT s
A i
! 1 # @12 0C 4 {1 slx
e IE
iy (NOTE 3) 1 .
5 i i
o 7

Plan No.
Catch basin 315
auly 2000 137 Drowing 1 ¢f 2

HYDRANT SR L
L WARKED WATER: (GEn NOTES

(GEE P OR sze

wLTEE wcomcTiow

RESTRANING GLAND OR
e GRIP RING (FOR PVC)
GATE VALvE Reqo

S0LID Gl OR CONCRETE
SR Sy

NOTES

& CONKECTED T0 OR LOGKTED WITHI 10 OF SANTARY S
WYDRANT ORANS SHALL NOT B2 LOCATED WITHIN 13 OF STORMDRAR.
ORY" UNE ELEVATION i ONTRACTOR 10

ANT USE OF HYDRANT EXTENSIONS NOT PERWITTED WITHOUY AUTHORATION ROV BONTIZUL WATER DEPT
MAXUAM ALLOWABLE DISTANCE SETWEEN BOTTOM OF FLANGE AND CURE OR LANDSCAPE 1.2 NCHES.
7. PrEssURe TEST

OLLAR WHEN NSTALLIVG HYDRANT ON A PYC MAN; wros

HYDRANT INSTALLATION NOTES (FOR REPLACEMENT PROJECTS)

VERIIED LOCATK ¢ HYORANT. TYPICAL YDRANT LOGATIONS AT
oS

XTENDED) BEE PROJECT PN oo
TDRANT BRANCH LINE AND MYORANTAFTER THE NEW AN HAS BEEN PLACED INTO SERVICE.
NED CUNARY WATER MAN AS REGURED TO WSTALL THE NEW Y

IYORANT SRANCH LIE
VDRANT INSTALLATION OR

BOUNTIFUL CITY

ENGINEERING DEPT.

795 SoUTH MANST.

BOUNTIFUL UT 84010 REVSED  JUNE, 200
01290612 7P

SEE BMPINC.COM FOR
SNOUT SIZES, BMPS
ORDERING AND
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSTTION
FROM CURB & GUTTER PROFILE:
TO CURB HOOD PROFILE

TOP FRONT OF GRATE
EVATION TO BE
6" LOWER THAN TBC

‘CURB HOOD ELEVATION

AND SLOPE TO MATCH
‘TOP BACK OF CURB

KNOCKOUT
ALL STDES

MIN SUMP

BELOW-
SNOUT = D
GRATE & FRAME IN
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

DAL 13517
FRAME & GRATE
(OR SIMILAR)

GRADE RING(S)
ASREQD
PRECAST CONC.

RISER(S) AS REQD

‘CATCH BASIN BASE

ANTI-SIPHON
DEVICE

OUTLET PIPE

-GROUT PIPE IN PLACE

GRATE & FRAME WITH

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX

PRIVATE

@ STORM DRAIN BMP CURB INLET BOX

G600/ TYPICAL
NTS.

2X3' PRECAST CONC.

HILLSIDE FARMS SUBDIVISION

3985 SOUTH BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD
BOUNTIFUL CITY, DAVIS COI

LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 6, T. I N., R. | E., S.L.B.&)

DATE

COMMENT

C901

UTILITY DETAILS

Bountiful City
Planning Commission Packet
July 15, 2025



SILT FEMZE REQD,
ALONG STREETARONTAGE
7

ONSTRUCTION /
/DUMPSTER REGD

"AREA FOR DRAINAGE

NN
\—N89° 37'30'W 9
(ESMT. TO COR.)

SCALE: 1" = 30

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

N 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
PERMITS PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN A COPY OF THE SWPPP ON SITE.
3. CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT SITE TO ENSURE THE SWPPP IMPROVEMENTS ARE TN PLACE AND
FUNCTIONAL.
4

CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS AND HOUSEKEEPING
MEASURES.

ALL SOLID WASTE SHALL BE STORED IN A SECURELY LIDDED METAL DUMPSTER. THE DUMPSTER
SHALL MEET ALL STATE AND LOCAL WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS.

AL HAZARDOUS WASTE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN THE MANNER AS SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER AND STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS.

7. AWASHOUT AREA SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR THE TEMPORARY COLLECTION OF EXCESS
'CONCRETE AND NON-STORM WATER DISCHARGES FROM VEHICLE WASHING. THE CONCRETE WILL
BE TAKEN TO THE CITY LANDFILL WITHIN 1 WEEK OF PLACING IN THE WASHOUT AREA.

A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO REDUCE VEHICLE TRACKING
‘OF SEDIMENTS ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAYS. THE PAVED STREET ADJACENT TO THE SITE
ENTRANCE WILL BE SWEPT DAILY TO REMOVE EXCESS DIRT.

INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE MONTHLY AND WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER A RAINFALL EVENT OF 0.5
INCHES OR GREATER. ALL NON-STORM WATER FLOWS SHALL BE DIRECTED TOWARD THE
WASHOUT AREA OR SEDIMENT BASIN. THE SWPPP WILL BE REVISED AS SITE CONDITIONS AND
PROJECT WARRANTS.

=

'CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING AND SWEEPING PUBLIC STREETS ON A DAILY
BASIS, OR MORE IF NECESSARY.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE DUST CONTROL THROUGHOUT THE
'COURSE OF THE PROJECT.

298.2236

West
Cross, UT 84010

Phone 801
www.Entel

SILT FENCE WATTLE

(SEE DETAIL)

6" DEPRESSION

6" DEPRESSION AROUND WATTLE

AROUND SILT
e
PROFILE VIEW PROFILE VIEW
INLET BOX
INLET BOX —
[—=&9] _—surrence e -1
| | -warrie
| | & oepression
== | [ Moo,
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW

(1e\INLET PROTECTION

(ectog/ Tvercar
NTS.

(12\INLET PROTECTION
EC100/ :"VTPISCAL

SILT FENCE 6" GRAVEL

POST:

NATURAL
GROUND|
&6 TRENCH,
FILTER FABRIC
EXTENDS INTO
ITRENCH COMPACTED SUBGRADE
‘R STRUCTURAL FILL

/wa WASHDOWN AREA
\eciog/ Tvecal

s\ SILT FENCE
. s

3985 SOUTH BOUNTIFUL BOULEVARD
BOUNTIFUL CITY, DAVIS COI

HILLSIDE FARMS SUBDIVISION

LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 6, T. 1
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